
Chirimiri - Durg Express/28242 - Exp - SECR 
CHRM/Chirimiri to DURG/Durg Junction 

12h 40m - 380 km - 22 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 CHRM Chirimiri 20:30 1 1 0 35 544 SECR
2 PRDL Paradol 20:49 20:50 1m 0 1 11 26 483 SECR
3 MDGR Manendragarh 21:15 21:40 25m 0 1 22 31 484 SECR
4 BRND Boridand Junction 21:54 21:55 1m 1 1 29 26 SECR
5 BJRI Bijuri 22:15 01:00 165

m
3 1 38 46 569 SECR

6 BATL Baihatola 01:07 01:08 1m 0 2 43 124 546 SECR
7 KTMA Kotma 01:13 01:18 5m 0 2 54 45 530 SECR
8 HRV Harrad 01:30 01:32 2m 0 2 63 46 521 SECR
9 DRSN Dhurwasin 01:41 01:42 1m 0 2 70 69 490 SECR
10 MZH Mauhari 01:49 01:51 2m 0 2 78 12 SECR
11 APR Anuppur Junction 02:30 02:50 20m 2 2 85 38 433 SECR
12 JTI Jaithari 03:12 03:14 2m 0 2 99 71 521 SECR
13 PND Pendra Road 03:45 03:50 5m 1 2 136 56 618 SECR
14 BIG Belgahna 04:48 04:50 2m 2 190 53 339 SECR
15 KGB Kargi Road 05:08 05:10 2m 2 2 205 35 327 SECR
16 USL Uslapur 05:50 06:00 10m 1 2 229 45 298 SECR
17 BYL Belha 06:25 06:27 2m 2 2 248 77 268 SECR
18 BYT Bhatapara 06:51 06:53 2m 2 2 278 71 273 SECR
19 HN Hathbandh 07:06 07:08 2m 2 294 65 283 SECR
20 TLD Tilda Neora 07:18 07:20 2m 2 2 305 67 293 SECR
21 SLH Silyari 07:33 07:35 2m 2 319 47 300 SECR
22 R Raipur Junction 08:05 08:15 10m 1 2 343 62 315 SECR
23 BPHB Bhilai Power House 08:42 08:44 2m 2 371 21 311 SECR
24 DURG Durg Junction 09:10 2,3 2 380 - 317 SECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 04 2024 (11:30)

May 04 2024 (11:30)

1

1


